

## ST JOHNS COUNTY CENTER FOR THE ARTS (SJCCA) BOOSTER ORGANIZATION AT RJ MURRAY MIDDLE SCHOOL (MMS)

## **BOARD MEETING MINUTES**

LOCATION: Virtual Meeting

DATE: 1/17/2024

ATTENDEES: Ms. Robin Kingery, Ms. Stephanie Emmons, Ms. Nicole Bennett, Ms. Kathryn Hoffman, Ms. Kelly Brown, Ms. Catie Beam, Mr. Sword Krefting, Ms. Christina Shore, Ms. Beth Ranoull

**TIME:** 3:30 pm

A Meeting of the SJCCA Booster Organization at MMS was called to order at 3:30 pm.

The purpose of this meeting was to vote on a new slate of board officers for 2024.

The nominees were:

Ms. Stephanie Emmons
Ms. Nicole Bennett
Ms. Beth Ranoull
Ms. Kathryn Hoffman

Co-Vice President Co-Vice President Secretary Treasurer

A motion and a second were made and the above slate of officers were unanimously approved to lead the SJCCA Booster Organization at MMS.

The next meeting will be held on Tuesday January 23 at 7:15 am at MMS.

Respectfully submitted,

Beth Rannell

Beth Ranoull Secretary